		<u>Mo-5</u>	239/MD-99-40-KU		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-14-1999			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
ab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \mathbf{V}$.Y	Patent ar	nd Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner (101086518	d the attached	original documents o	▼ or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101060310	2. Name and address of			
Daniel H. Bolton, Sivaram				00	
David M. Derikart, James B	. Johnson	Name: <u>Baye</u>	r corporation		
		Internal Address:	Patents and Lic		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	hed? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			T		
	—				
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address:	100 Bayer Road		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Other		City: <u>Pittsburgh</u>	State: PA	ZIP: <u>15205</u> -	
Execution Date: 6/30/99		Additional name/s) ? address()	attached? 🔲 Yes	9741 X №	
Acculiuli Dale. 0/30/99		Additional name(s) & address(es)			
 Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed toget 	ether with a new application	, the execution date of the ap	oplication is: 6,	/30/99	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1346938	B. Patent No.(s)		······································	
To Be Assigned					
Filed Herewith					
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No			
Name and address of party to wh	nom correspondence				
concerning document should be ma	iled:	6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents invo	olved:	
Name: <u>Aron Preis</u>				0.00	
nternal Address: Bayon Corner	ation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41))\$4	0.00	
iternal Address: <u>Bayer Corpor</u>		Enclosed			
Patent Depar	tment	X Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit acco	unt	
treet Address: 100 Bayer Ro	ad				
		8. Deposit account number	: 13-3848		
Dittal		<u> </u>			
ity: <u>Pittsburgh</u> Sta	ate: <u>PA</u> ZIP: <u>15205–</u> 9741			1	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
To the best of my knowledge and b	selief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a	true copy of	
the oriainal document.	\cap	-1/a			
Donna J. Veatch Name of Person Signing	Non	Signature	7/01/99	<u> </u>	
-	tal number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and docume	nt: 2 Date		
	Mail documents to be recorded with re	quired cover sheet information to:			
1999 MTHAI1 00000074 133848 09346	0230 Washington,	D.C. 20231			
:561 40.00 CH	(Form PT	O1595Recordation Form Cover She	et - page 1 of 3)		
		F	PATENT		
				773	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we <u>, 1) Daniel H. Bolton, 2) Sivaram Krishnan</u> ,
3) David M. Derikart, 4) James B. Johnson
of <u>1) 145 St. Charles Dr., Beaver Falls, PA 15010; 2) 1653 Little Meadow</u> Rd., Pittsburgh, PA 15241; 3) 1421 Cambridge St., Natrona Heights, PA
15065; 42 Robin Dr., Washington, PA 15301
have invented certain improvements in <u>POLYCARBONATE COMPOSITION RESISTANT</u> TO GAMMA RADIATION
described in a patent application executed by <u>us</u> on <u>$6/30/99$</u>
and identified in the United States Patent Office as follows:
Serial No.: To Be Assigned
Filed: <u>Herewith</u>
and Attorney's Docket No.: <u>Mo-5239/MD-99-40-KU</u> ; and

WHEREAS, BAYER CORPORATION of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, a corporation of the State of Indiana, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in our _______employment contracts with BAYER CORPORATION, _we ______do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said BAYER CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by ___us _____during the period of ___our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and _we ______hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said BAYER CORPORATION, as assignee of the entire interest.

<u>We</u> further agree, without any payment by BAYER CORPORATION, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said BAYER CORPORATION, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

SIGNED AT	Pittsb	urgh, PA	,U.S.A, this	
30th	day of	June	, <u>1999</u>	
			(L.S.) 1) B	
			(L.S.) 2) Jivaran fighue	2
			(L.S.) 3) Wind M. Winkert	· · · · · · · · · · · ·
/ksl			(L.S.) 4) Jomes B. John -	

RECORDED: 07/01/1999